
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 29 JANUARY 2021    No. 3139  17

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO ENTER INTO 
A SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT WITH DPWI FOR ARCHIBUS 
ERP SYSTEM (DEVELOPMENT, SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES) 

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Public 
Works: SUPPLY 
CHAIN MANAGE-
MENT: ACQUISI-
TION (GOODS 
AND SERVICES)

HP20/ 020GS 2021-02-23 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 12 February 2021, at 10:00. A 
COMPULSORY VIRTUAL BRIEFING SESSION WILL BE HELD.

Site Meeting(s): ZOOM PLATFORM: A COMPULSORY VIRTUAL 
BRIEFING SESSION WILL BE HELD ON 2021-02-12. BIDDERS WHO 
WILL BE ATTENDING THE BRIEFING SESSION ARE REQUIRED TO 
SEND AN EMAIL TO THE PROJECT MANAGER WELL IN ADVANCE 
INORDER TO RECEIVE THE MEETING LINK TWO HOURS PRIOR.

Bids obtainable from: NB:Hard Copy of Bid Documents are available 
at the Department of Public works: Head Office: Room 121 Central 
Government Office 
Bid Documents are also available for download at no cost on www.
etenders.gov.za:, Cost of Documents: R700.00, Payment Details: NB: Bid 
Documents are available for download at no cost on www.etenders.gov.
za: A non-refundable bid deposit of R700.00 for Hard Copy is required/
payable on collection of the bid document (cash only). No electronic 
payments. Only cash payable at the Department, Notes: A MINIMUM 
60 POINTS FOR FUNCTIONALITY SHOULD BE MET FOR FURTHER 
EVALUATION ON PRICE AND PREFERENCE.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public works: Head Office: Room 
121, Central Government Office (CGO) corner Bosman and Vermeulen 
Street. (Entrance Vermeulen Street) Pretoria, 0001. LATE APPLICATIONS 
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. THE TENDER DOCUMENT MUST BE 
SEALED IN AN ENVELOPE
For technical information please contact: MS. OCTAVIA MAKGATI. 
Tel: 066 170 2199. Fax: N/A Email: OCTAVIA.MAKGATI@DPW.GOV.ZA. 
Hours: 07:30 AM  to 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms. KAGELELO 
SEGOLE, Tel: 012 406 1362, Fax: N/A, Email: KAGELELO.SEGOLE@
DPW.GOV.ZA, Hours: 07:30 to 16:00.

All bidders should register with the National Treasury Central Supplier 
Database (CSD). Bidders must comply with the Pre-Qualification Criteria 
for Preferential Procurement. Only bidders with Level 1, Level 2 and Level 
3 minimum B-BBEE status level of contributor will be considered.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR ONCE OFF SUPPLY 
AND DELIVERY OF TRACTORS, FARM IMPLEMENTS AND 
EQUIPMENT FOR FEZILE DABI AND THABO MOFUTSANYANA 
DISTRICT WITHIN THE FREE STATE PROVINCE. 

Free State: Depart-
ment of Rural 
Development and 
Land Reform: 
FREE STATE- 
PSSC

DRDLR- REID- FS- 
002 (2020/ 2021)

2021-02-19 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: NOTE: DUE TO COVID-19, THERE WILL BE NO  
BRIEFING SESSION THAT WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT, 
HOWEVER BIDDERS MAY  SEND E-MAIL TO ENQUIRIES FOR 
CLARITY OR CONTACT THE NUMBER INDICATED..

Site Meeting(s): N/A
.

Bids obtainable from: 136 Charlotte Maxeke Street in Bloemfontein on 
the  29 JANUARY 2021, Cost of Documents: Hard copy documents are 
available at R100. OR Send e-mail requesting soft copy to SCM inquiries 
for own printing free of charge., Payment Details: CASH FOR HARD 
COPY., Notes: The 80/20 preference points system as prescribed in the 
Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (PPPFA) will be applied..

Post or Deliver Bids to: The Department of Agriculture, Land Reform 
and Rural Development, 136 Charlotte Maxeke Street (Maitland 
Street) SA Eagle Building, Ground Floor Tender Box, Bloemfontein.. 
BID PROPOSALS MUST BE DEPOSITED IN THE BID BOX WHICH 
IS IDENTIFIED AS THE “BID/TENDER BOX SITUATED AT THE 
RECEPTION.” THE BID BOX OF THE OFFICE OF THE DRDLR IS OPEN 
FROM 07:30 - 16:30 , 7 DAYS A WEEK. THE BID BOX WILL BE CLOSED 
AT 11H00 WHICH IS THE CLOSING TIME OF BIDS.
For technical information please contact: MR EPHOD TSHEOLA OR MR 
TOKA NKOFU. Tel: 082 827 6207 OR 072 643 0313. Fax: 0000000000 
Email: ephod.tsheola@drdlr.gov.za OR toka.nkofu@drdlr.gov.za. Hours: 
07:30 - 16:30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr Gladman Matshe, 
Tel: 051 400 4200., Fax: 0000000000, Email: gladman.matshe@drdlr.gov.
za, Hours: 08:00 - 16:30.


